## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/ DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER AIZAWL DISTRICT : AIZAWL ( ELECTION BRANCH )

\*\*\*\*

No. H.11011/3/2023-DEO(A)

Aizawl, the 23<sup>rd</sup> Feb, 2024.

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In order to promote IEC activities for visual/ print media/ social networking promotion of SVEEP activities in Aizawl District, SVEEP Content Creator Team for Aizawl District is hereby constituted with the following composition with immediate effect for successful conduct of General Election to MP, Lok Sabha 2024 as below:

| Convener    | : Emily Lalrinpuii, Dy.Director, I&PR.              |
|-------------|---|
| Co-Convener | : Jennifer Vanlalhruaii Pachuau,                    |
|             | BDO, Tlangnuam/SDC, Aizawl Dist.                    |
| Members     | : Lalhruaitluangi, Dy, Director, UD&PA              |
|             | : C. Zosangzuala, FAO, Sinlung Hills Council        |
|             | : Lalrinthari Zadeng. IEC Expert, UD&PA.            |
|             | : Zonunsanga Zote, Jr.Comp. Engineer, MSeGS, (ICT). |
|             | : C.Ramhmingthanga, AVPA, I&PR                      |
|             | : Nicky Chhakchhuak, District SVEEP Icon.           |
|             | : P.B. Lalrinkima, Prog.Co-ordinator, Dte.of A&C    |
|             | : Jared Zothanpuia, Supporting Staff, SBM, UD&PA    |
|             | : Lalrosanga, Supporting Staff, SAU, MISSAAT        |
|             | : J.Jonathan Hmar, DEO, Election Branch             |
|             | : Lalfakzuala, DEO, Election Branch                 |

Their main activities will include designing, production and publication of SVEEP videos/ reels, digital flyers, various merchandise such as mugs, reusable water bottles, T-Shirts, caps, etc.

## (ISAAC C. LALREMPUIA )

Additional Deputy Commissioner, Aizawl District, Aizawl. Aizawl, the 23<sup>rd</sup> Feb, 2024.

Memo No. H.11011/3/2023-DEO(A) Copy to :

1. Head of Department of all concerned for information.

- 2. Nodal Officer, SVEEP for information.
- 3. All concerned for information and compliance / Muunipui

( ISAAC C. LALREMPUIA ) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Aizawl District, Aizawl.